

NAME:

resignation

BOROUGH OF GLEN ROCK

P.O. Box 116
Glen Rock, PA 17327
Fax (717) 225 0

(717) 235-3206

Fax (717) 235-0798

Community Volunteer

Glen Rock Borough relies on the active participation of residents who volunteer their time and effort to sustain the quality of community life by offering recommendations, suggestions and research to Council. The purposes of this form is to gather a cadre of residents willing to serve their community as appointed members of various Boards, Commissions and Committees and to offer them a way of contributing to the betterment of their community. The responsibility of these volunteers is to provide Council with technical expertise and recommendations for action.

Please complete this form and indicate your interest in serving on one or more of the Boards, Commissions or Committees listed below by *numbering your 1st, 2nd, and 3rd choices*. Not all Boards, Commissions and Committees may have current vacancies; however, it is important to identify residents with an interest in serving since vacancies frequently occur unexpectedly and it is helpful to know residents who are interested in helping. *Please submit this form to the Borough Office.* Thank you for your interest in serving Glen Rock Borough!

DATE:

ADDRESS:			
E-MAIL:			
HOME PHONE:	CELL PHONE:		
EMPLOYER:	OCCUPATION:		
Council A	Appointed Positions		
Police Commission	Southern Regional Planning Commission		
1 Citizen at large; oversees the administration of	1 Person; one year term; represent Glen Rock in		
Southern Regional Police Department; must be a	planning efforts in Southern York County; must be a		
Borough Resident	Borough Resident		
Zoning Hearing Board	Planning Commission		
3 Members, 3 year term, meets as needed; hears	5 Members, 4 year term, meets monthly; oversight		
appeals on the validity of the Zoning Ordinance or	of new construction; Comprehensive Plan and		
map or any decision of the zoning officer; has the	Zoning Ordinance; provides and collects technical		
power to grant variances and special exceptions to	information necessary to inform the Council as they		
the ordinance	make decisions on setting long-range goals and		
	Borough policy; must be a Borough resident		
Vacancy Board	Water and Sewer Authority		
1 Person, 2 year term; makes recommendation to	5 Members, 5 year term, meets monthly; oversight		
Council to fill a vacancy on Council	of water and sewer works		
Emergency Management Coordinator	Recreation Board		
1 Person; oversight of planning, training and	5 Members (3 must be Borough residents), 5 year		
preparation during non-disaster time; coordinates	staggered terms, meets monthly; oversight of all		
emergency operations during disaster; develops	designated Borough parks and recreational areas;		
and implements Emergency Operations Plan	participate in fundraising projects and events		
Glen Rock Borough Council			
Check this box if you are interested in running for			
Borough Council or to volunteer in case we have a			

Volunteer Organizations

Beautification Committee	Christmas Decoration Committee
Plan and coordinate annual stream cleanup; hang	Custodians of Borough holiday decorations
seasonal banners; coordinate Borough	
beautification projects	
Street Fair Committee	Glen Rock Newsletter Editor
Meets as needed; oversight of the annual street	1 Person to compile information into the quarterly
fair and fireworks	newsletter
Historic Preservation Committee	
Preserves and promotes Glen Rock history in	
various ways	

Thank you for your interest in participating in your community!